We provided a partial response to you on February 1, 2017.  We have located the remaining files and at this time, we 
are releasing a portion of the responsive records.  We have located a total of twenty-nine (29) documents.  Twenty-four 
(24) documents containing two hundred thirty-two (232) pages have been deemed releasable in full.  The remaining 
five (5) documents (77 pages) are undergoing review.  Once this review is complete, we will provide you a response 
concerning the remaining documents. 

Conclusion 

For your information, Congress excluded three discrete categories of law enforcement and national security records